RESOLUTION 2019-14

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish the regular schedule for the Monroe County Board of Commissioners.

IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED AND ESTABLISHED that the meeting dates, time, and location of the Board
of Commissioners for 2020 are as follows:

Month Date Day Time
January 9 Wednesday 10:00 AM
16 Wednesday 10:00 AM
23 Wednesday 10:00 AM
30 Wednesday 10:00 AM
February 6 Wednesday 10:00 AM
13 Wednesday 10:00 AM
20 Wednesday 10:00 AM
27 Wednesday 10:00 AM
March 6 Wednesday 10:00 AM
13 Wednesday 10:00 AM
20 Wednesday 10:00 AM
27 Wednesday 10:00 AM
April 3 Wednesday 10:00 AM
10 Wednesday 10:00 AM
17 Wednesday 10:00 AM
24 Wednesday 10:00 AM
May 1 Wednesday 10:00 AM
8 Wednesday 10:00 AM
15 Wednesday 10:00 AM
22 Wednesday 10:00 AM
29 Wednesday 10:00 AM
June 3 Wednesday 10:00 AM
10 Wednesday 10:00 AM
17 Wednesday 10:00 AM
24 Wednesday 10:00 AM
July 1 Wednesday 10:00 AM
8 Wednesday 10:00 AM
15 Wednesday 10:00 AM
22 Wednesday 10:00 AM
29 Wednesday 10:00 AM
August 5 Wednesday 10:00 AM
12 Wednesday 10:00 AM
19 Wednesday 10:00 AM
26 Wednesday 10:00 AM
September 2 Wednesday 10:00 AM
9 Wednesday 10:00 AM
16 Wednesday 10:00 AM
23 Wednesday 10:00 AM
30 Wednesday 10:00 AM
October 7 Wednesday 10:00 AM
14 Wednesday 10:00 AM
21 Wednesday 10:00 AM
28 Wednesday 10:00 AM
November 4 Wednesday 10:00 AM
18 Wednesday 10:00 AM
25 Wednesday 10:00 AM
December 2 Wednesday 10:00 AM
9 Wednesday 10:00 AM

18 Wednesday 10:00 AM



Unless noticed differently the meetings will be held in the Judge Nat U. Hill IIT Meeting Room at the
Monroe County Courthouse, 100 West Kirkwood Avenue, Bloomington, Indiana.

The deadline for agenda items will be noon on the Thursday preceding the scheduled meeting,.
Further, a copy of the resolution shall be sent to each of the newspapers, radio stations, and television
stations in Monroe County.

A Work Session will follow the Formal Session each Wednesday.

SO RESOLVED AND ESTABLISHED THIS TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, 2019 BY THE
MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

Julie Thom President ‘3 st: Catherine Sthith, Auditor
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Lee Jones V President

Penny Git@xgé, Commissioner




